## COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE DEPARTMENT WASTE RESOURCES NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

## TO:

X Office of Planning and Research (OPR) Submitted via online document portal

For County Clerk's Use Only:

X County Clerk County of Riverside

FROM: Riverside County Department of Waste Resources 14310 Frederick Street Moreno Valley, CA 92553

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

Project Title: Construction of the Badlands Landfill Liner Expansion (Project)

State Clearinghouse (SCH) No.: 2010101090 Contact: Ryan Ross Phone: 951-486-3200

Project Applicant/Property Owner & Address:

Riverside County Department of Waste Resources 14310 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, CA 92553

Project Location: The Badlands Landfill is located at 31125 Ironwood Avenue, Moreno Valley, CA 92555

**Project Description:** The Project involves approval of Contract Documents for the construction of the C2P5 and C3P2 liner expansion at the Badlands Landfill.

## This is to advise that the Riverside County Board of Supervisors has approved the above-referenced Project on September 1, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding that project:

- 1. Nothing further is required pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), whereas all potentially significant effects of the Project have been adequately analyzed in Environmental Assessments/Mitigated Negative Declarations (EAs/MNDs) as follows: Badlands 2010-01, adopted January 25, 2011 (SCH No. 2010101090); Addendum No. 1 to Badlands 2010-01, adopted December 15, 2015 (SCH No. 2010101090).
- 2. Mitigation measures were not made a condition of approval for this Project.
- 3. A mitigation monitoring program was not adopted for this Project.
- 4. A statement of overriding considerations was not adopted for this Project.
- 5. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the adopted environmental documents and record of Project approval is available to the general public at: Riverside County Department of Waste Resources 14310 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, CA 92553

Signature:

Title:Planning Division ManagerDate: 9/1/2020